
Annual consumption for SHW 11640 kWh/a

Efficiency 80 %

Energetic price 0,13 €/kWh

Annual cost of the diesel system 1891,5 €

Annual consumption for SHW 11640 kWh/a

COP 4,2 -

Price electricity 0,141133 €/kWh

Annual cost of the geothermal system 391,140029 €
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Function NPER to calculate the amount of money 

Interest -0,11 %  Euribor by the year 2017 

Annual payment of the loan
639,9 €

Loan 7734,16512 €

Years 12,000

Cost installation 12890,28 €
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Years

Annual cost

Cumulative 

cost Annual cost

Cumulative 

cost

Cum. cost 

geo. + 0,1% 

total cost 
Payback

1 1891,50 1891,50 391,14 391,14 2320,07 428,57

2 1935,00 3826,50 400,14 791,28 3360,10 -466,40

3 1979,51 5806,01 409,34 1200,62 4409,34 -1396,67

4 2025,04 7831,05 418,75 1619,37 5468,00 -2363,06

5 2071,61 9902,67 428,39 2047,76 6536,28 -3366,38

6 2119,26 12021,93 438,24 2485,99 7614,42 -4407,51

7 2168,00 14189,93 448,32 2934,31 8702,64 -5487,29

8 2217,87 16407,80 458,63 3392,94 9801,17 -6606,63

9 2268,88 18676,68 469,18 3862,12 14777,33 -3899,35

10 2321,06 20997,74 479,97 4342,09 15897,20 -5100,55

11 2374,45 23372,19 491,01 4833,10 17028,11 -6344,09

12 2429,06 25801,25 502,30 5335,40 18170,31 -7630,95

13 2484,93 28286,18 513,85 5849,25 18684,16 -9602,02

14 2542,08 30828,26 525,67 6374,92 19209,83 -11618,43

15 2600,55 33428,81 537,76 6912,69 19747,60 -13681,22

16 2660,36 36089,18 550,13 7462,82 20297,73 -15791,45

17 2721,55 38810,73 562,78 8025,60 20860,51 -17950,21

18 2784,15 41594,87 575,73 8601,33 21436,24 -20158,63

19 2848,18 44443,06 588,97 9190,30 22025,21 -22417,84

20 2913,69 47356,75 602,52 9792,82 22627,73 -24729,02

21 2980,71 50337,45 616,37 10409,19 23244,10 -27093,35

22 3049,26 53386,71 630,55 11039,75 23874,66 -29512,06

23 3119,39 56506,11 645,05 11684,80 24519,71 -31986,40

24 3191,14 59697,25 659,89 12344,69 25179,60 -34517,65

25 3264,54 62961,78 675,07 13019,76 25854,67 -37107,12
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Diesel + CPI 2,3 %

Consumption geothermal 

System + CPI 2,3% Payback geothermal system
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Years

Annual cost

Cumulative 

cost Annual cost

Cumulative 

cost

Cum. cost 

geo. + 0,1% 

total cost 
Payback

1 1891,50 1891,50 391,14 391,14 13281,42 11389,92

2 1935,00 3826,50 400,14 791,28 13681,55 9855,05

3 1979,51 5806,01 409,34 1200,62 14090,89 8284,88

4 2025,04 7831,05 418,75 1619,37 14509,65 6678,59

5 2071,61 9902,67 428,39 2047,76 14938,03 5035,36

6 2119,26 12021,93 438,24 2485,99 15376,27 3354,34

7 2168,00 14189,93 448,32 2934,31 15824,59 1634,65

8 2217,87 16407,80 458,63 3392,94 16283,22 -124,58

9 2268,88 18676,68 469,18 3862,12 16752,39 -1924,29

10 2321,06 20997,74 479,97 4342,09 17232,36 -3765,38

11 2374,45 23372,19 491,01 4833,10 17723,37 -5648,82

12 2429,06 25801,25 502,30 5335,40 18225,67 -7575,58

13 2484,93 28286,18 513,85 5849,25 18739,53 -9546,66

14 2542,08 30828,26 525,67 6374,92 19265,20 -11563,06

15 2600,55 33428,81 537,76 6912,69 19802,96 -13625,85

16 2660,36 36089,18 550,13 7462,82 20353,09 -15736,08

17 2721,55 38810,73 562,78 8025,60 20915,88 -17894,85

18 2784,15 41594,87 575,73 8601,33 21491,61 -20103,27

19 2848,18 44443,06 588,97 9190,30 22080,58 -22362,48

20 2913,69 47356,75 602,52 9792,82 22683,10 -24673,65

21 2980,71 50337,45 616,37 10409,19 23299,47 -27037,98

22 3049,26 53386,71 630,55 11039,75 23930,02 -29456,69

23 3119,39 56506,11 645,05 11684,80 24575,08 -31931,03

24 3191,14 59697,25 659,89 12344,69 25234,97 -34462,28

25 3264,54 62961,78 675,07 13019,76 25910,03 -37051,75

26 3339,62 66301,41 690,59 13710,35 26600,63 -39700,78

27 3416,43 69717,84 706,48 14416,83 27307,11 -42410,73

28 3495,01 73212,85 722,73 15139,56 28029,83 -45183,01

29 3575,40 76788,24 739,35 15878,91 28769,18 -48019,06

30 3657,63 80445,87 756,35 16635,26 29525,54 -50920,33

Diesel + CPI 2,3 %

Consumption geothermal 

System + CPI 2,3%

Payback geothermal 

system


